
NO INGERIR  ·   DO NOT INGEST

• Uso exclusivo profesional.
• Professional use only.
• Usage exclusivement professionnel.
• Esclusivo uso professionale.
• Nur für die anwendung durch 

fachpersonal.

проффесионального 
пользования.

 
profesjonalnego.

 1.000 g   NET WT 35.27 oz

Low melting point
 hair removal wax

CERA EN PASTILLAS
WAX TABLETS

E  Cera caliente de baja fusión. Elaborada con colofonias y cera de abejas de 
elevada calidad. Ofrece máxima efectividad hasta en el pelo más rebelde gracias a 
su temperatura de aplicación. Uso efectivo en pelo facial y corporal. Instrucciones 
de uso: Introducir la cera en el fundidor y calentar a máxima temperatura (permitida 
por el fundidor) hasta que esté completamente fundida y su textura sea homogénea. 
Bajar la temperatura del fundidor a la mitad y esperar hasta obtener el punto de 

con su espátula (acumulación de cera que rodea su espátula). Para ello recoger 
una pequeña o mediana cantidad de cera, dependiendo del área a trabajar. Girar 
la espátula de manera constante para crear la bolita y asegurarse de que la cera no 
sea demasiado espesa o líquida. Debería poder girar la bolita sin goteo durante al 
menos 2-3 segundos después de recogerla. Escanear QR para visualizar la textura 
idónea de aplicación. Aplicar con la espátula de manera que los bordes queden 
perfectamente limpios y bien delimitados para una buena extracción del producto y 
del pelo. ADVERTENCIA DE USO: Comprobar primero en una pequeña zona de la 
mano que el producto no esté muy caliente. Respetar la temperatura recomendada de 
fusión. Alejar de fuentes de calor elevado. Proceder a su utilización en sitios abiertos 
y ventilados. No ingerir. No aplicar sobre mucosas, heridas en la piel, in�amaciones 

horas después de la depilación. No calentar en microondas o baño maría. El uso de 
 

TESTADO BAJO CONTROL DERMATOLÓGICO.

GB  Low-melting point hair removal wax. Made with high quality rosin and bee’s 
wax. Provides maximum e�ectiveness even with the most unruly hair thanks to its 
application temperature. E�ective use on facial and body hair. Instructions for use: 
Put the wax in the melter and heat at maximum temperature (permitted by the melter) 
until it is completely melted and its texture is homogeneous. Lower the temperature 
of the melter to half and wait until the correct point of use is reached (approx. 55-

wax surrounding your spatula). To do this, pick up a small or medium amount of wax, 
depending on the area to be worked on. Swirl the spatula steadily to create the ball and 
make sure the wax is not too thick or runny. You should be able to turn the ball without 
it dripping for at least 2-3 seconds after picking it up. Scan the QR code to view the ideal 
application texture. Apply with the spatula so that the edges are perfectly clean and well 

WARNING: 
small area of the hand to ensure that the product is not too hot. Respect the recommended 
melting temperature. Keep away from high heat sources. Use in open and ventilated areas. 
Do not swallow. Do not apply on mucosa, skin wounds, in�ammations or irritations. Do 

Do not heat in the microwave or bain-marie. Use of natural ingredients may result in slight 
TESTED UNDER DERMATOLOGICAL CONTROL.

F  Cire chaude à bas point de fusion. Élaborée à base de colophanes 

facial et corporel. Mode d’emploi : Mettre la cire dans le chau�e-cire et chau�er 
à la température maximale (autorisée par le chau�e-cire) jusqu’à ce qu’elle soit 
complètement fondue et que sa texture soit homogène. Baisser la température 
du chau�e-cire de moitié et attendre que le point d’utilisation correct soit atteint 

(accumulation de cire autour de la spatule). Pour ce faire, prélever une petite ou 
moyenne quantité de cire, en fonction de la zone à travailler. Faire tourner la spatule 
régulièrement pour créer la petite boule et s’assurer que la cire n’est pas trop épaisse 
ou liquide. Il faut parvenir à tourner la petite boule sans qu’elle goûte pendant au moins 
2 à 3 secondes après l’avoir formée. Scanner le code QR pour visualiser la texture 
d’application idéale. Appliquer avec la spatule de manière à ce que les bords soient 
parfaitement propres et bien délimités pour une bonne extraction du produit et des poils.  
AVERTISSEMENT : 
brûlure. Respecter la température de fusion. Tenir à l’écart des sources de chaleur 
élevée. Utiliser dans des lieux ouverts et ventilés. Ne pas avaler. Ne pas appliquer sur les 
muqueuses, plaies, in�ammations ou irritations. Ne pas exposer au soleil ni au bronzage 

ou au bain-marie. L’utilisation d’ingrédients naturels peut provoquer des changements de 
TESTÉ SOUS CONTRÔLE DERMATOLOGIQUE.

I  Cera calda a bassa fusione. Elaborata con colofonie e cera d’api di qualità 

corpo. Istruzioni d’uso: Mettere la cera nello scaldacerca e riscaldarla alla massima 

e la sua consistenza sarà omogenea. Abbassare la temperatura dello scaldacera a metà 
e aspettare che venga raggiunto il punto di utilizzo corretto (circa 55-60ºC), che può 
essere riconosciuto creando una pallina con la spatola (accumulo di cera che circonda la 
spatola). Per farlo, raccogliere una quantità piccola o media di cera, a seconda dell’area 
da lavorare. Ruotare costantemente la spatola per creare la pallina e assicurarsi che 
la cera non sia troppo densa o liquida. Dovresti essere in grado di far girare la pallina 
senza farla sgocciolare per almeno 2-3 secondi dopo averla presa. Scansionare il QR per 
visualizzare la texture ideale per l’applicazione. Applicare con la spatola in modo che i 
bordi siano perfettamente puliti e ben delimitati per una buona estrazione del prodotto 
e del pelo. AVVERTIMENTO PER L’IMPIEGO: Prima controllare su una piccola zona 
della mano che il prodotto non sia troppo caldo. Rispettare la temperatura di fusione 
raccomandata. Mantenere lontano da fonti di calore elevato. Utilizzare in luoghi aperti 

depilazione. Non riscaldare al microonde o bagnomaria. L’uso di ingredienti naturali può 
TESTATO SOTTO CONTROLLO 

DERMATOLOGICO.

D  Warmwachs mit niedrigem Schmelzpunkt. Hergestellt aus Kolophonium 
und Bienenwachs von hochwertiger Qualität. Dank seiner Anwendungstemperatur 
wird auch bei widerspenstigem Körperhaar die maximale Wirkung erzielt. E�ektive 
Anwendung bei Gesichts- und Körperbehaarung. Gebrauchsanweisung: Geben Sie 
das Wachs in das Schmelzgerät und erhitzen Sie es bei maximaler Temperatur (die 
das Schmelzgerät zulässt), bis es vollständig geschmolzen ist und eine homogene 
Konsistenz aufweist. Reduzieren Sie die Temperatur des Schmelzgeräts auf die Hälfte 
und warten Sie, bis die richtige Anwendungstemperatur erreicht ist (ca. 55-60 ºC), 
was Sie daran erkennen können, dass Sie mit Ihrem Spatel eine kleine Kugel formen 
können (Ansammlung von Wachs um Ihren Spatel herum). Nehmen Sie dazu eine kleine 
oder mittlere Menge Wachs auf, je nach der zu bearbeitenden Körperpartie. Bewegen 
Sie den Spatel gleichmäßig hin und her, um das Kügelchen zu formen, und achten Sie 
darauf, dass das Wachs nicht zu dick oder �üssig ist. Sie sollten das Kügelchen nach 
dem Aufnehmen mindestens 2-3 Sekunden lang rollen können, ohne dass es tropft. 
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um die ideale Textur für die Anwendung zu sehen. Tragen 
Sie das Produkt mit dem Spatel so auf, dass die Haarwuchsränder perfekt abgegrenzt 
sind, um eine gute Extraktion des Produkts und des Haars sicherzustellen. WICHTIGE 
HINWEISE ZUM GEBRAUCH: Führen Sie zuerst einen Test auf einer kleinen Stelle 
der Hand durch, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden. Beachten Sie die empfohlene 
Schmelztemperatur. Halten Sie das Produkt von Hitzequellen entfernt. Verwenden Sie 
das Produkt nur in o�enen und gelüfteten Räumen. Nicht zum Verzehr geeignet. Nicht 
auf Schleimhäuten, Hautverletzungen, Entzündungen oder Hautirritationen anwenden. 
Vermeiden Sie eine Sonnenexposition oder künstliche Bräunung für mindestens 48 
Stunden nach der Enthaarung. Nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Wasserbad erhitzen. 
Die Verwendung von Naturprodukten kann leichte Farbveränderungen zur Folge haben.
DERMATOLOGISCH GETESTET.   

RU   Горячий воск низкой температуры плавления. Производится 
из отборной высококачественной древесной смолы (канифоль) и пчелиного 
воска. Обеспечивает максимальную эффективность при удалении даже самых 
непослушных волосков благодаря своей температуре нанесения. Эффективен в 
использовании как на всем теле, так и на лице. Применение: Поместите воск 
в воскоплав и нагревайте его при максимальной температуре (допустимой для 
конкретного воскоплава) до полного расплавления и получения однородной 
консистенции. Уменьшите температуру воскоплава наполовину и подождите, 
пока воск не остынет до температуры использования (примерно 55–60ºC). 
Определить, достиг ли воск нужной консистенции, можно по шарику (массе 
воска, обволакивающей шпатель). Для этого возьмите небольшое или среднее 
количество воска в зависимости от обрабатываемого участка. Чтобы убедиться, 
что воск не слишком густой и не слишком жидкий, нужно непрерывно вращать 
шпатель, чтобы вокруг него сформировался шарик. После извлечения шпателя 
и его вращения в течение не менее 2–3 секунд воск не должен с него капать. 
Отсканируйте QR, чтобы увидеть идеальную текстуру нанесения. Воск наносится 
шпателем на кожу так, чтобы края нанесения оставались совершенно чистыми 
и четкими. Это необходимо для правильного удаления воска и волос. Меры 
предосторожности: Для предотвращения ожогов перед нанесением 
воска проверяйте степень его нагрева небольшом участке руки. Соблюдайте 
рекомендуемую температуру плавления. Продукт необходимо хранить в 
стороне от источников тепла.  Используйте продукт в открытых, хорошо 
проветриваемых помещениях. Не употреблять внутрь. Данный продукт нельзя 
наносить на слизистую, на кожу с различными ранами, порезами, ожогами или 
раздражениями. После процедуры депиляции нельзя находиться на солнце или 
загорать в солярии в течение, как минимум, 48 часов. Не греть в микроволновой 
печи или на водяной бане. В связи с натуральным происхождением 
сырья для приготовления воска его цвет может немного варьироваться. 
Протестировано дерматологами.

P  Ciepły wosk o niskiej temperaturze topnienia.  Wyprodukowany z kalafonii 
i wosku pszczelego wysokiej i trwałej jakości. Dzięki temperaturze nakładania oferuje 
maksymalną skuteczność nawet przy najbardziej opornych włoskach. Może być 
używany do skutecznego usuwania owłosienia z twarzy i innych części ciała. Sposób 
stosowania: Umieścić wosk w topiarce i podgrzewać w maksymalnej temperaturze 
(na jaką pozwala topiarka), dopóki całkowicie się nie rozpuści i jego struktura nie będzie 
homogeniczna. Obniżyć temperaturę topiarki o połowę i zaczekać do osiągnięcia 
właściwego punktu nakładania (około 55-60ºC), co jest równoznaczne z tym, że na 
szpatułce można stworzyć kulkę (wosk gromadzi się wokół szpatułki). W tym celu 
należy zebrać niewielką lub umiarkowaną ilość wosku w zależności od obszaru, na 
który ma być nałożony. Obracać bez przerwy szpatułkę, aby stworzyć kulkę i upewnić 
się, czy wosk nie jest zbyt gęsty lub zbyt ciekły. Kulka wosku powinna się ona obracać 
przynajmniej przez 2-3 sekundy bez kapania. Zeskanować kod QR, aby sprawdzić 
strukturę odpowiednią do stosowania. Nałożyć za pomocą szpatułki w taki sposób, 
aby brzegi były idealnie czyste i wyraźnie oddzielone, co umożliwi właściwe usunięcie 
produktu i owłosienia. ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI: Przed nałożeniem sprawdzić na 
niewielkim fragmencie dłoni, czy produkt nie jest zbyt gorący. Przestrzegać zalecanej 
temperatury topnienia. Nie zbliżać wosku do źródeł wysokich temperatur. Używać 
w pomieszczeniach otwartych i dobrze wentylowanych. Produkt nienadający się do 
spożycia. Nie nakładać na obszary pokryte błoną śluzową, rany, zapalenia na skórze 
lub podrażnienia. Nie wystawiać się na działanie promieni słonecznych i nie opalać 
się w solarium przez 48 godzin po depilacji. Nie podgrzewać w kuchence mikrofalowej 
ani w naczyniu zanurzonym w innym naczyniu z wrzątkiem. Zawartość składników 
pochodzenia naturalnego może mieć wpływ na zmianę ostatecznego koloru produktu. 
PREPARAT TESTOWANY POD KONTROLĄ DERMATOLOGICZNĄ.
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DEPILFLAX 100 CERA BAJA FUSIÓN MARFIL 5AB DEPILACIÓN 
(5020208001_V0)

INGREDIENTS: COLOPHONIUM, GLYCERYL ROSINATE, 
MICROCRYSTALLINE WAX, PARAFFIN, BEESWAX , BHT, PEG-8 
DIOLEATE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CI 77891.

Cera
depilatoria
 baja fusión

Máxima efectividad
 Maximum e�ectiveness



E  Cera caliente de baja fusión. Elaborada con colofonias y cera de abejas de 
elevada calidad. Ofrece máxima efectividad hasta en el pelo más rebelde gracias a 
su temperatura de aplicación. Uso efectivo en pelo facial y corporal. Instrucciones 
de uso: Introducir la cera en el fundidor y calentar a máxima temperatura (permitida 
por el fundidor) hasta que esté completamente fundida y su textura sea homogénea. 
Bajar la temperatura del fundidor a la mitad y esperar hasta obtener el punto de 
utilización correcto (aprox 55-60ºC), lo podemos identifi car creando una bolita 
con su espátula (acumulación de cera que rodea su espátula). Para ello recoger 
una pequeña o mediana cantidad de cera, dependiendo del área a trabajar. Girar 
la espátula de manera constante para crear la bolita y asegurarse de que la cera no 
sea demasiado espesa o líquida. Debería poder girar la bolita sin goteo durante al 
menos 2-3 segundos después de recogerla. Escanear QR para visualizar la textura 
idónea de aplicación. Aplicar con la espátula de manera que los bordes queden 
perfectamente limpios y bien delimitados para una buena extracción del producto y 
del pelo. ADVERTENCIA DE USO: Comprobar primero en una pequeña zona de la 
mano que el producto no esté muy caliente. Respetar la temperatura recomendada de 
fusión. Alejar de fuentes de calor elevado. Proceder a su utilización en sitios abiertos 
y ventilados. No ingerir. No aplicar sobre mucosas, heridas en la piel, amaciones 
o irritaciones. No exponerse al sol o realizar bronceado artifi cial durante al menos 48 
horas después de la depilación. No calentar en microondas o baño maría. El uso de 
ingredientes de origen natural, puede provocar cambios en el color fi nal del producto. 
TESTADO BAJO CONTROL DERMATOLÓGICO.

GB  Low-melting point hair removal wax. Made with high quality rosin and bee’s 
wax. Provides maximum e ectiveness even with the most unruly hair thanks to its 
application temperature. E ective use on facial and body hair. Instructions for use: 
Put the wax in the melter and heat at maximum temperature (permitted by the melter) 
until it is completely melted and its texture is homogeneous. Lower the temperature 
of the melter to half and wait until the correct point of use is reached (approx. 55-
60ºC), which can be identifi ed by creating a ball with your spatula (accumulation of 
wax surrounding your spatula). To do this, pick up a small or medium amount of wax, 
depending on the area to be worked on. Swirl the spatula steadily to create the ball and 
make sure the wax is not too thick or runny. You should be able to turn the ball without 
it dripping for at least 2-3 seconds after picking it up. Scan the QR code to view the ideal 
application texture. Apply with the spatula so that the edges are perfectly clean and well 
defi ned for a good extraction of the product and the hair. WARNING: Test fi rst on a 
small area of the hand to ensure that the product is not too hot. Respect the recommended 
melting temperature. Keep away from high heat sources. Use in open and ventilated areas. 
Do not swallow. Do not apply on mucosa, skin wounds, ammations or irritations. Do 
not expose yourself to sunlight or apply artifi cial tan for at least 48 hours after waxing. 
Do not heat in the microwave or bain-marie. Use of natural ingredients may result in slight 
colour changes in fi nal product. TESTED UNDER DERMATOLOGICAL CONTROL.

F  Cire chaude à bas point de fusion. Élaborée à base de colophanes 
et de cire d’abeilles de qualité élevée. Effi cacité maximale même sur les poils les 
plus rebelles, grâce à sa température d’application. Utilisation effi cace sur le duvet 
facial et corporel. Mode d’emploi : Mettre la cire dans le chau e-cire et chau er 
à la température maximale (autorisée par le chau e-cire) jusqu’à ce qu’elle soit 
complètement fondue et que sa texture soit homogène. Baisser la température 
du chau e-cire de moitié et attendre que le point d’utilisation correct soit atteint 
(environ 55-60ºC), ce qui peut être identifi é en créant une petite boule avec la spatule 
(accumulation de cire autour de la spatule). Pour ce faire, prélever une petite ou 
moyenne quantité de cire, en fonction de la zone à travailler. Faire tourner la spatule 
régulièrement pour créer la petite boule et s’assurer que la cire n’est pas trop épaisse 
ou liquide. Il faut parvenir à tourner la petite boule sans qu’elle goûte pendant au moins 
2 à 3 secondes après l’avoir formée. Scanner le code QR pour visualiser la texture 
d’application idéale. Appliquer avec la spatule de manière à ce que les bords soient 
parfaitement propres et bien délimités pour une bonne extraction du produit et des poils. 
AVERTISSEMENT : Faire un essai sur une petite zone de la main afi n d’éviter toute 
brûlure. Respecter la température de fusion. Tenir à l’écart des sources de chaleur 
élevée. Utiliser dans des lieux ouverts et ventilés. Ne pas avaler. Ne pas appliquer sur les 
muqueuses, plaies, ammations ou irritations. Ne pas exposer au soleil ni au bronzage 
artifi ciel au moins durant 48 heures suivant l’épilation. Ne pas chau er au micro-ondes 
ou au bain-marie. L’utilisation d’ingrédients naturels peut provoquer des changements de 
couleur du produit fi nal. TESTÉ SOUS CONTRÔLE DERMATOLOGIQUE.

I  Cera calda a bassa fusione. Elaborata con colofonie e cera d’api di qualità 
superiore. Garantisce la massima effi cacia anche nei confronti dei peli più ribelli, 
grazie alla sua temperatura di applicazione. Uso effi cace per peli super  del viso e 
corpo. Istruzioni d’uso: Mettere la cera nello scaldacerca e riscaldarla alla massima 
temperatura (consentita dallo scaldacera) fi no a quando non sarà completamente sciolta 
e la sua consistenza sarà omogenea. Abbassare la temperatura dello scaldacera a metà 
e aspettare che venga raggiunto il punto di utilizzo corretto (circa 55-60ºC), che può 
essere riconosciuto creando una pallina con la spatola (accumulo di cera che circonda la 
spatola). Per farlo, raccogliere una quantità piccola o media di cera, a seconda dell’area 
da lavorare. Ruotare costantemente la spatola per creare la pallina e assicurarsi che 
la cera non sia troppo densa o liquida. Dovresti essere in grado di far girare la pallina 
senza farla sgocciolare per almeno 2-3 secondi dopo averla presa. Scansionare il QR per 
visualizzare la texture ideale per l’applicazione. Applicare con la spatola in modo che i 
bordi siano perfettamente puliti e ben delimitati per una buona estrazione del prodotto 
e del pelo. AVVERTIMENTO PER L’IMPIEGO: Prima controllare su una piccola zona 
della mano che il prodotto non sia troppo caldo. Rispettare la temperatura di fusione 
raccomandata. Mantenere lontano da fonti di calore elevato. Utilizzare in luoghi aperti 
e ben ventilati. Non ingerire. Non applicare su mucose, ferite cutanee, infi ammazioni 
o irritazioni. Non esporsi al sole o alle lampade artifi ciali per almeno 48 ore dopo la 
depilazione. Non riscaldare al microonde o bagnomaria. L’uso di ingredienti naturali può 
causare cambiamenti nel colore fi nale del prodotto. TESTATO SOTTO CONTROLLO 
DERMATOLOGICO.

D  Warmwachs mit niedrigem Schmelzpunkt. Hergestellt aus Kolophonium 
und Bienenwachs von hochwertiger Qualität. Dank seiner Anwendungstemperatur 
wird auch bei widerspenstigem Körperhaar die maximale Wirkung erzielt. E ektive 
Anwendung bei Gesichts- und Körperbehaarung. Gebrauchsanweisung: Geben Sie 
das Wachs in das Schmelzgerät und erhitzen Sie es bei maximaler Temperatur (die 
das Schmelzgerät zulässt), bis es vollständig geschmolzen ist und eine homogene 
Konsistenz aufweist. Reduzieren Sie die Temperatur des Schmelzgeräts auf die Hälfte 
und warten Sie, bis die richtige Anwendungstemperatur erreicht ist (ca. 55-60 ºC), 
was Sie daran erkennen können, dass Sie mit Ihrem Spatel eine kleine Kugel formen 
können (Ansammlung von Wachs um Ihren Spatel herum). Nehmen Sie dazu eine kleine 
oder mittlere Menge Wachs auf, je nach der zu bearbeitenden Körperpartie. Bewegen 
Sie den Spatel gleichmäßig hin und her, um das Kügelchen zu formen, und achten Sie 
darauf, dass das Wachs nicht zu dick oder  ist. Sie sollten das Kügelchen nach 
dem Aufnehmen mindestens 2-3 Sekunden lang rollen können, ohne dass es tropft. 
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um die ideale Textur für die Anwendung zu sehen. Tragen 
Sie das Produkt mit dem Spatel so auf, dass die Haarwuchsränder perfekt abgegrenzt 
sind, um eine gute Extraktion des Produkts und des Haars sicherzustellen. WICHTIGE 
HINWEISE ZUM GEBRAUCH: Führen Sie zuerst einen Test auf einer kleinen Stelle 
der Hand durch, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden. Beachten Sie die empfohlene 
Schmelztemperatur. Halten Sie das Produkt von Hitzequellen entfernt. Verwenden Sie 
das Produkt nur in o enen und gelüfteten Räumen. Nicht zum Verzehr geeignet. Nicht 
auf Schleimhäuten, Hautverletzungen, Entzündungen oder Hautirritationen anwenden. 
Vermeiden Sie eine Sonnenexposition oder künstliche Bräunung für mindestens 48 
Stunden nach der Enthaarung. Nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Wasserbad erhitzen. 
Die Verwendung von Naturprodukten kann leichte Farbveränderungen zur Folge haben.
DERMATOLOGISCH GETESTET.   

RU   Горячий воск низкой температуры плавления. Производится 
из отборной высококачественной древесной смолы (канифоль) и пчелиного 
воска. Обеспечивает максимальную эффективность при удалении даже самых 
непослушных волосков благодаря своей температуре нанесения. Эффективен в 
использовании как на всем теле, так и на лице. Применение: Поместите воск 
в воскоплав и нагревайте его при максимальной температуре (допустимой для 
конкретного воскоплава) до полного расплавления и получения однородной 
консистенции. Уменьшите температуру воскоплава наполовину и подождите, 
пока воск не остынет до температуры использования (примерно 55–60ºC). 
Определить, достиг ли воск нужной консистенции, можно по шарику (массе 
воска, обволакивающей шпатель). Для этого возьмите небольшое или среднее 
количество воска в зависимости от обрабатываемого участка. Чтобы убедиться, 
что воск не слишком густой и не слишком жидкий, нужно непрерывно вращать 
шпатель, чтобы вокруг него сформировался шарик. После извлечения шпателя 
и его вращения в течение не менее 2–3 секунд воск не должен с него капать. 
Отсканируйте QR, чтобы увидеть идеальную текстуру нанесения. Воск наносится 
шпателем на кожу так, чтобы края нанесения оставались совершенно чистыми 
и четкими. Это необходимо для правильного удаления воска и волос. Меры 
предосторожности: Для предотвращения ожогов перед нанесением 
воска проверяйте степень его нагрева небольшом участке руки. Соблюдайте 
рекомендуемую температуру плавления. Продукт необходимо хранить в 
стороне от источников тепла.  Используйте продукт в открытых, хорошо 
проветриваемых помещениях. Не употреблять внутрь. Данный продукт нельзя 
наносить на слизистую, на кожу с различными ранами, порезами, ожогами или 
раздражениями. После процедуры депиляции нельзя находиться на солнце или 
загорать в солярии в течение, как минимум, 48 часов. Не греть в микроволновой 
печи или на водяной бане. В связи с натуральным происхождением 
сырья для приготовления воска его цвет может немного варьироваться.
Протестировано дерматологами.

P  Ciepły wosk o niskiej temperaturze topnienia.  Wyprodukowany z kalafonii 
i wosku pszczelego wysokiej i trwałej jakości. Dzięki temperaturze nakładania oferuje 
maksymalną skuteczność nawet przy najbardziej opornych włoskach. Może być 
używany do skutecznego usuwania owłosienia z twarzy i innych części ciała. Sposób 
stosowania: Umieścić wosk w topiarce i podgrzewać w maksymalnej temperaturze 
(na jaką pozwala topiarka), dopóki całkowicie się nie rozpuści i jego struktura nie będzie 
homogeniczna. Obniżyć temperaturę topiarki o połowę i zaczekać do osiągnięcia 
właściwego punktu nakładania (około 55-60ºC), co jest równoznaczne z tym, że na 
szpatułce można stworzyć kulkę (wosk gromadzi się wokół szpatułki). W tym celu 
należy zebrać niewielką lub umiarkowaną ilość wosku w zależności od obszaru, na 
który ma być nałożony. Obracać bez przerwy szpatułkę, aby stworzyć kulkę i upewnić 
się, czy wosk nie jest zbyt gęsty lub zbyt ciekły. Kulka wosku powinna się ona obracać 
przynajmniej przez 2-3 sekundy bez kapania. Zeskanować kod QR, aby sprawdzić 
strukturę odpowiednią do stosowania. Nałożyć za pomocą szpatułki w taki sposób, 
aby brzegi były idealnie czyste i wyraźnie oddzielone, co umożliwi właściwe usunięcie 
produktu i owłosienia. ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI: Przed nałożeniem sprawdzić na 
niewielkim fragmencie dłoni, czy produkt nie jest zbyt gorący. Przestrzegać zalecanej 
temperatury topnienia. Nie zbliżać wosku do źródeł wysokich temperatur. Używać 
w pomieszczeniach otwartych i dobrze wentylowanych. Produkt nienadający się do 
spożycia. Nie nakładać na obszary pokryte błoną śluzową, rany, zapalenia na skórze 
lub podrażnienia. Nie wystawiać się na działanie promieni słonecznych i nie opalać 
się w solarium przez 48 godzin po depilacji. Nie podgrzewać w kuchence mikrofalowej 
ani w naczyniu zanurzonym w innym naczyniu z wrzątkiem. Zawartość składników 
pochodzenia naturalnego może mieć wpływ na zmianę ostatecznego koloru produktu.
PREPARAT TESTOWANY POD KONTROLĄ DERMATOLOGICZNĄ.

NO INGERIR  ·   DO NOT INGEST

• Uso exclusivo profesional.
• Professional use only.
• Usage exclusivement professionnel.
• Esclusivo uso professionale.
• Nur für die anwendung durch 
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• Только для 
проффесионального 
пользования.
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profesjonalnego.

 1.000 g   NET WT 35.27 oz

Low melting point
hair removal wax
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WAX TABLETS
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profesjonalnego.

E  Cera elástica. Cera de agradable textura liposoluble para todo tipo 
de pieles, especialmente indicada para depilar las zonas más delicadas del 
cuerpo. Su excelente elasticidad nos permite aplicar una fina capa, con un 
tiempo de secado menor pero siempre manteniéndose flexible durante 
todo el proceso. Elimina el pelo de raíz sin romperlo y es desechable 
proporcionando una depilación con la máxima higiene. El extracto de 
caléndula y de árbol de té ayudan a mantener la piel limpia y protegida. 
Instrucciones de uso: Introducir la cera en el fundidor a unos 60-70 ºC, 
transcurridos unos 20 minutos verificar que la cera está fundida, bajar la 
temperatura entre 50-60 ºC, para obtener el punto de miel. Aplicar con la 
espátula una fina capa en el sentido del crecimiento del pelo, esperar unos 
segundos y ejecutar un tirón preciso y paralelo a la superficie de la piel en 
dirección opuesta al crecimiento del pelo. Uso efectivo en pelo facial y 
corporal. ADVERTENCIA DE USO: Todos los productos que contienen 
cera son inflamables. Respete la temperatura de fusión. Alejar de fuentes 
de calor elevado. Proceder a su utilización en sitios abiertos y ventilados. 
No ingerir. El uso de productos naturales puede provocar ligeros cambios 
de color.
TESTADO BAJO CONTROL DERMATOLÓGICO.

GB  Elastic wax. A pleasant liposoluble texture for all types of skin, 
particularly for removing hair from the body’s more delicate areas. Its 
excellent elasticity allows us to apply a fine layer, with shorter drying time, 
although it remains flexible throughout the process. It removes hair at the 
root without breaking it, and is disposable, providing totally hygienic hair 
removal. The calendula and tea tree extracts help keep skin cleansed and 
protected. Instructions for use: Place the wax in the wax melter at about 
60-70ºC, after 20 minutes have elapsed check that the wax is liquid, and 
reduce the melter to about 50-60ºC to obtain honey point. With the spatula, 
apply a fine layer in the direction of hair growth, wait for a few seconds and 
pull it o  cleanly, parallel to the surface of the skin against the direction of 
hair growth. E ective use on facial and body hair. ATENTION: All products 
that contain wax are inflammable. Keep away from sources of major heat. 
Naturally sourced raw materials may produce small variations in colour.   
TESTED UNDER DERMATOLOGICAL CONTROL.

F  Cire élastique. Cire à la texture agréable liposoluble pour tous types 
de peaux, particulièrement indiquée pour épiler les zones les plus délicates 
du corps. Son excellente élasticité permet d‘appliquer une fine couche pour 
un séchage rapide bien que souple pendant tout le processus. Elle élimine 
les poils à la racine sans les casser et est jetable, o rant ainsi une épilation 
totalement purifiante. L’extrait de calendula et d’arbre à thé aide à maintenir 
la peau propre et protégée. Application : Chau e le cire à 60-70ºC. Au 
bout de 20 minutes, vérifier que la cire est liquéfiée et baisser la température 
de l’appareil à environ 50-60ºC pour obtenir miel point. Appliquer à l’aide 
d’une spatule une fine couche dans le sens de la pousse des poils, attendre 
quelques secondes puis tirer sèchement et parallèlement à la surface de 
la peau en direction opposée à la pousse des poils. Utilisation efficace sur 
le duvet du visage et les poils du corps. ATTENTION : Tous les produits 
qui contiennent de la cire sont inflammables. Éloigner de toutes sources de 
chaleur élevée. L’utilisation de produits naturels peuvent causer de légers 
changements dans la couleur.   
TESTÉ SOUS CONTRÔLE DERMATOLOGIQUE.

I  Ceretta elastica. Ceretta depilatoria liposolubile per tutti i tipi di 
pelle, particolarmente indicata per depilare le zone più delicate del corpo. 
L’ottima elasticità consente di applicare uno strato sottile, con un tempo di 
asciugatura minore ma sempre flessibile durante l’intero processo. Rimuove 
i peli senza spezzarli. Prodotto monouso che garantisce la massima igiene 
durante l’epilazione. L’estratto di calendula e dell’albero del tè aiutano 
a mantenere la pelle detersa e protetta. Istruzioni per l’uso: Inserire 
il prodotto per 20 minuti nello scaldacera a 60-70ºC. Poi abbassare la 
temperatura a 50-60ºC finché diventa fluido. Stendere con una spatola uno 
strato sottile nel senso della crescita del pelo. Attendere qualche secondo 
e strappare con un colpo deciso contropelo, parallelo alla superficie della 
pelle.  Uso efficace su viso e corpo. AVVERTENZE PER L’USO: Tutti i 
prodotti contenenti la cera sono infiammabili. Rispettare la temperatura 
di fusione. Tenere lontano da fonti di calore eccessivo. Utilizzare in luogo 
aperto e ventilato. Non ingerire. L’utilizzo di prodotti naturali può causare un 
leggero cambio di tono.
DERMATOLOGICAMENTE TESTATO.

D  Elastisches Wachs. Wachs mit einer angenehmen fettlöslichen 
Textur für alle Hauttypen, besonders geeignet für die Enthaarung von 
empfindlichen Körperstellen. Seine ausgezeichnete Elastizität ermöglicht 
das Auftragen einer feinen Schicht mit einer kürzeren Trocknungszeit, die 
während des gesamten Enthaarungsvorgangs weich und flexibel bleibt. 
Es entfernt das Haar von der Wurzel, ohne es zu brechen, und ist ein 
Einwegprodukt, das eine Enthaarung mit maximaler Hygiene ermöglicht. 
Ringelblumen- und Teebaumextrakt hilft, die Haut sauber und geschützt 
zu halten. Anwendung: Geben Sie das Wachs bei etwa 60-70º C in den 
Schmelzer, prüfen Sie nach etwa 20 Minuten, ob das Wachs geschmolzen 
ist, senken Sie die Temperatur auf 50-60º C bis das Wachs eine honigartige 
Konsistenz erreicht hat. Tragen Sie eine dünne Schicht in Wuchsrichtung des 
Haares auf, lassen Sie das Wachs einige Sekunden auskühlen und ziehen Sie 
das Wachs dann mit einem Ruck entgegen der Wuchsrichtung ab. E ektive 
Anwendung bei Gesichts- und Körperbehaarung. WARNHINWEIS: Alle 
wachshaltigen Produkte sind entflammbar. Achten Sie auf die Einhaltung 
der Schmelztemperatur. Halten Sie das Produkt von Hitzequellen entfernt. 
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur in o enen und gelüfteten Räumen. Nicht 
zum Verzehr geeignet. Naturprodukte können leichte Farbveränderungen 
aufweisen.
DERMATOLOGISCH GETESTET.

RU  Плёночный воск. Плёночный воск имеет приятную текстуру, 
предназначенную для всех видов кожи, в частности для удаления 
волос в наиболее деликатных зонах. Его превосходная эластичность 
позволяет наносить тонкий слой, что сокращает время высыхания 
воска на поверхности кожи, при этом он остаётся пластичным при 
застывании и легко снимается. Не требует использования полосок. 
Экстракт календулы и чайного дерева помогает сохранять чистоту 
кожи и поддерживать ее защиту. Способ применения: нагревание 
воска при температуре 60-70 ºC. По истечению 20 минут, проверьте, 
что воск расплавился, выставьте  рабочую температуру 50-60 ºC. 
Равномерно нанести тонкий слой воска шпателем на зону эпиляции по 
направлению роста волос, подождите несколько секунд, зафиксируйте 
кожу одной рукой, другой резко и быстро удалите воск параллельно 
коже против роста волос. Меры предосторожности: продукт легко 
воспламеняется. Хранить подальше от источников тепла. При работе 
обратите внимание на температуру плавления. Использовать в 
открытых проветриваемых помещениях. Условия хранения: в 
сухом месте при комнатной температуре. В открытом виде хранить 
не более 18 месяцев. Использование натуральных продуктов может 
вызвать незначительные изменения в цвете.
ДЕРМАТОЛОГИЧЕСКИЕ ИСПЫТАНИЯ.

P  Elastyczny wosk. Rozpuszczalny w tłuszczu wosk o przyjemnej 
konsystencji, do każdego typu skóry. Szczególnie polecany do depilacji 
najbardziej delikatnych części ciała. Jego doskonała elastyczność 
pozwala na nałożenie cienkiej warstwy, która szybciej wysycha, ale przez 
cały zabieg pozostaje elastyczna. Usuwa włoski z cebulkami, nie łamiąc 
ich. Jest jednorazowego użytku, zapewniając maksymalną higienę w 
czasie depilacji. Wyciąg z nagietka i drzewa herbacianego pomagają 
w utrzymaniu skóry w czystości i zapewniają jej zabezpieczenie. 
Instrukcja stosowania: Włożyć wosk do urządzenia do podgrzewania 
nastawionego na temperaturę około 60-70 ºC, po około 20 minutach 
sprawdzić, czy wosk się roztopił. Obniżyć temperaturę do 50-60 ºC, 
aby uzyskać konsystencję miodu. Nakładać szpatułką cienką warstwę 
zgodnie z kierunkiem wzrastania włosów, odczekać kilka sekund i wykonać 
precyzyjne pociągnięcie równolegle do powierzchni skóry w kierunku 
przeciwnym do wzrastania włosów. Skutecznie usuwa owłosienie na 
twarzy i ciele. OSTRZEŻENIE: Wszystkie produkty zawierające wosk są 
łatwopalne. Przestrzegaj temperatury topienia. Przechowywać z dala od 
źródeł wysokiej temperatury. Stosować w przestrzeniach otwartych i dobrze 
wentylowanych. Nie połykać. Zastosowanie produktów naturalnych może 
powodować niewielkie zmiany koloru. 
TESTOWANE POD KONTROLĄ DERMATOLOGICZNĄ.

HOW
TO USE?

DEPILFLAX CERA ELÁSTICA FILM WAX CALENDULA & TEA 
TREE OIL DEPILACIÓN

INGREDIENTS:
COLOPHONIUM (ROSIN), GLYCERYL ROSINATE, CERA ALBA 
(BEESWAX), CERA MICROCRISTALLINA (MICROCRYSTALLINE 
WAX) PARAFFIN, PEG-3 DIROSINATE, ETHYLENE/VA 
COPOLYMER, HELIANTHUS ANNUS SEED OIL, CALENDULA 
OFFICINALIS FLOWER EXTRACT, MELALEUCA ALTERNIFOLIA 
LEAF OIL, TOCOPHEROL, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM (MINERAL 
OIL), PEG-8 DIOLEATE, BHT, CI 47000, CI 15985, CI 77891 
(TITANIUM DIOXIDE).

Caléndula
Calendula

Cera elástica
 baja fusión
Low melting point
 film wax

CERA ELÁSTICA EN PASTILLAS
FILM WAX TABLETS

 1.000 g   NET WT 35.27 oz

Piel limpia y protegida
Clean and well protected skin
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